
ADOR 10573 (12)

88

81 80

REVENUE USE ONLY. DO NOT MARK IN THIS AREA.

N
O

 T
A

PE
.

Pl
ac

e 
an

y r
eq

ui
re

d 
fe

de
ra

l a
nd

 A
Z s

ch
ed

ul
es

 o
r o

th
er

 d
oc

um
en

ts
 a

fte
r F

or
m

 1
40

X 
pa

ge
 2

; s
ta

pl
e 

to
 u

pp
er

 le
ft 

co
rn

er
. Check a box to indicate both filing and residency status:

 4  Married filing joint return
 5  Head of household ......... ► 

NAME OF QUALIFYING CHILD OR DEPENDENT

 6  Married filing separate return:  Enter spouse’s name and Social Security No. above.

 7  Single
 8  Resident
 9  Nonresident
 10  Nonresident active military
 11  Part-year resident
 12  Part-year resident active military

 13 Exemption – Age 65 or over:  Enter number claimed ► 13 15 Exemption – Dependents:  Enter number claimed ........................................ ► 15

 14 Exemption – Blind:  Enter number claimed .................► 14 16 Exemption – Qualifying parents or grandparents:  Enter number claimed ► 16

 17 Federal adjusted gross income .........................................................................................................................................  17
 18 Nonresidents and part-year residents only:  Enter Arizona gross income here ................................................................  18
  18a Arizona Residency:  If you checked box 9, 10, 11 or 12 above, divide line 18 by line 17 ........  %
 19 Additions to income ...........................................................................................................................................................  19
 20 Subtotal:  Residents:  Add line 17 and line 19.  Nonresidents and part-year residents:  Add lines 18 and 19 ..................  20
 21 Subtractions from income ..................................................................................................................................................  21
 22 Arizona adjusted gross income:  Subtract line 21 from line 20 ..........................................................................................  22
 23 Deductions ......................................................................................................... 23I  ITEMIZED   23S  STANDARD 23
 24 Personal exemptions .........................................................................................................................................................  24
 25 Arizona taxable income:  Subtract lines 23 and 24 from line 22 .....................................................................................  25
 26 Tax from tax table:   Table X or Y (140, 140NR or 140PY)      Optional Table (140, 140A or 140EZ) ......................  26
 27 Tax from recapture of credits from Arizona Form 301, Part II, line 35 ...............................................................................  27
 28 Subtotal of tax:  Add lines 26 and 27 .................................................................................................................................  28
 29 Family income tax credit (Arizona residents only) .............................................................................................................  29
 30 Credits from Arizona Form 301, Part II, line 68; or Forms 310, 321, 322 or 323 ...............................................................  30
 31 Credit type:  Enter form number of each credit claimed ..........  31 3 3 3 3
 32 Subtract lines 29 and 30 from line 28 ................................................................................................................................  32
 33 Clean Elections Fund Tax Credit for donations made prior to August 2, 2012.  See instructions ......................................  33
 34 Balance of tax:  Subtract line 33 from line 32.  If line 33 is more than line 32, enter “zero” .............................................  34
 35 Payments (withholding, estimated, or extension) ..............................................................................................................  35
 36 Increased Excise Tax Credit (Arizona residents only) .......................................................................................................  36
 37 Property Tax Credit (Arizona residents only) .....................................................................................................................  37
 38 Other refundable credits .................................................................................................... 38A1  308-I   38A2  342 38
 39 Payment with original return plus all payments after it was filed .......................................................................................  39
 40 Total payments and refundable credits:  Add lines 35 through 39 ................................................................................  40
 41 Overpayment from original return or as later adjusted.  See instructions ..........................................................................  41
 42 Balance of credits:  Subtract line 41 from line 40 ..............................................................................................................  42
 43 OVERPAYMENT:  If line 34 is less than line 42, subtract line 34 from line 42 ..................................................................  43
 44 Amount of line 43 to be applied to 2013 estimated tax.  If zero, enter “0” .........................................................................  44
 45 REFUND:  Subtract line 44 from line 43.   If less than zero, enter amount owed on line 46 .............................................  45

98
C  Checking or
S  Savings

 Direct Deposit of Refund:  Check box 45A if your deposit will be ultimately placed in a foreign account; see instructions. 45A
 ROUTING NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER

 46 AMOUNT OWED:  If line 34 is more than line 42, subtract line 42 from line 34, and enter the amount owed .................  46 
 47 Check box 47 if this amended return is the result of a net operating loss, and enter the year the loss was incurred.......  47  YY02

FI
LI

N
G

 S
TA

TU
S

R
E

S
ID

E
N

C
Y

Your First Name and Middle Initial Last Name Your Social Security No.
1

Spouse’s First Name and Middle Initial (if box 4 or 6 checked) Last Name Spouse’s Social Security No.
1

Current Home Address - number and street, rural route Apt. No. Daytime Phone (with area code) Home Phone (with area code)
 942
City, Town or Post Office State ZIP Code

3

Be sure to write your SSN on payment and attach to this page where indicated at left.

Enter 

your

SSN(s).

ST
A

PL
E 

 P
AY

M
EN

T 
 H

ER
E.

   
 N

O
 T

A
PE

.
Individual Amended Income Tax Return

ARIZONA FORM

140X
 OR   Fiscal Year beginning  0 1 22MM   and ending  0 Y Y2MM  66

FOR CALENDAR YEAR

2012

szamora
Typewritten Text



ADOR 10573 (12) Form 140X (2012) Page 2 of 2

PART I: Dependent Exemptions
Complete Part I only if you are making a change to the number of dependents you are claiming on line 15.  Even if not making a change, enter the total 
number you are claiming on page 1, line 15.  Do not list yourself or your spouse as dependents on line 15.

NO. OF MONTHS
LIVED IN YOUR HOME

DURING 2012 ADD DELETEA1 FIRST AND LAST NAME: SOCIAL SECURITY NO. RELATIONSHIP

A2 If adding dependents, enter the name of any dependent added above who does not qualify as a dependent on your federal return:

A3 If adding dependents, enter the name of any dependent added above not claimed as a dependent on your federal return due to education credits:

PART II: Qualifying Parents or Grandparents (Arizona residents only)
Complete Part II only if you are making a change to the number of qualifying parents or grandparents you are claiming on page 1, line 16.  Even if not 
making a change, enter the total number you are claiming on page 1, line 16.

NO. OF MONTHS
LIVED IN YOUR HOME

DURING 2012 ADD DELETEFIRST AND LAST NAME: SOCIAL SECURITY NO. RELATIONSHIP

PART III: Income, Deductions, and Credits
On Part III, column (a), list the items you are changing.  In column (b), enter the amount claimed on your original return or most recent amended return.  
In column (c), enter the amount of the change.  In column (d), enter the corrected amount for the item you are changing.

(a)

ITEM

(b)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT

REPORTED

(c)
AMOUNT TO

ADD OR SUBTRACT

(d)

CORRECTED AMOUNT

$ .00 $ .00 $ .00
$ .00 $ .00 $ .00
$ .00 $ .00 $ .00
$ .00 $ .00 $ .00

PART IV: Reason for the Change - give the reason for each changed listed in Part III

PART V: Name and Address on Original Return
 If your name and address is the same on this amended return as it was on your original return, write “same” on the line below.

Name Number and Street, R.R. Apt. No. City, Town or Post Office State ZIP Code

Your Name (as shown on page 1) Your Social Security No.

PL
EA

SE
 S

IG
N

 H
ER

E

If you are sending a payment with this return, mail to Arizona Department of Revenue, PO Box 52016, Phoenix, AZ, 85072-2016.
If you are expecting a refund or owe no tax, or owe tax but are not sending a payment, mail to Arizona Department of Revenue, PO Box 52138, Phoenix, AZ, 85072-2138. 

I have read this return and any attachments with it.  Under penalties of perjury, I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are
true, correct and complete.  Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

     
YOUR SIGNATURE  DATE  OCCUPATION

     
SPOUSE’S SIGNATURE  DATE  SPOUSE’S OCCUPATION

     
PAID PREPARER’S SIGNATURE  DATE  FIRM’S NAME (PREPARER’S IF SELF-EMPLOYED)

     
PAID PREPARER’S TIN  PAID PREPARER’S ADDRESS  PAID PREPARER’S PHONE NO.


	00: 00
	51: 
	1: 

	chk51: Off
	48: 
	chk49: 
	1: Off

	rdo49: Off
	49: 
	2: 
	3: 

	47: 
	46: 
	45: 
	44: 
	43: 
	42: 
	41: 
	40: 
	39: 
	38: 
	chk40: 
	2: Off
	1: Off

	37: 
	36: 
	35: 
	34: 
	32: 
	31: 
	33: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	30: 
	29: 
	28: 
	27: 
	26: 
	rdo26: Off
	25: 
	24: 
	23: 
	rdoDeductionType: Off
	22: 
	21: 
	20: 
	19: 
	tip18: 
	2: Do not type decimal

	18: 
	1: 
	2: 

	17: 
	16: 
	15: 
	14: 
	13: 
	rdoResidency: Off
	5: 
	rdoFilingStatus: Off
	Phone: 
	Preparer: 
	Daytime: 
	Home: 

	Zip: 
	State: 
	City: 
	Apt: 
	HomeAddress: 
	SSN_Spouse: 
	LastNameSpouse: 
	FirstNameSpouse: 
	SSN_TP: 
	1: 
	2: 

	LastNameTP: 
	FirstNameTP: 
	FY: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	chkFY: Off
	cmdPrintForm: 
	TIN: 
	FirmAddress: 
	FirmName: 
	SpousesOccupation: 
	YourOccupation: 
	Pt5: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	Pt4: 
	1: 

	Pt3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	2: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	3: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	4: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 


	rdoPt2: 
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off

	Pt2: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	2: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	3: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	1: 


	A3: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	A2: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	rdoA1: 
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off

	A1: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	2: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	3: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	4: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 


	NameTP:  


