ARIZONA FORM 140X

Individual Amended Income Tax Return

FOR CALENDAR YEAR **2012**

1770
1100
1101
116/
U

		OR ☐ Fiscal Year beginning ட M.M.	<u>. 2 . 0 . 1 . 2</u> and ending ∟	M,M,2,0,Y,Y, 66	
/ 			Last Name Your		r Social Security No.
L	1			Enter your	
	_	se's First Name and Middle Initial (if box 4 or 6 checked)	Last Name	SSN(s).	use's Social Security No.
-	1				
	_	nt Home Address - number and street, rural route Apt. No.	Daytime Phone (with area cod	·	with area code)
_	2			94	
	_	Town or Post Office State ZIP Code			
_	3			DEVENUE LISE ONLY DO	NOT MARK IN THIS AREA.
page 2; staple to upper left corner.	FILING STATUS	Check a box to indicate both filing and residency status:		REVENUE USE ONLT. DO	NOT WARK IN THIS AREA.
CO	STA	4 ☐ Married filing joint return 5 ☐ Head of household ▶			
left	Š	 Head of household ► Married filing separate return: Enter spouse's name and Social 	ol Coough Alo abovo		
per		 Married filling separate return. Enter spouse's name and social Single 			
dn (╬	8 Resident		88	
le to	ESIDENCY	9 Nonresident		<u></u>	
tap	傠	10 Nonresident active military			
2:5	IS!	11 Part-year resident			
age		12 Part-year resident active military		81	80
		Exemption – Age 65 or over: Enter number claimed ▶ 13 15	Exemption – Dependents: Ei	nter number claimed	▶ 15
140X	14	Exemption – Blind: Enter number claimed▶ 14 16			
after Form	17	Federal adjusted gross income			17
erF	18	Nonresidents and part-year residents only: Enter Arizona gross	income here		18
aft		18a Arizona Residency: If you checked box 9, 10, 11 or 12 about 18 or 18 or 18 or 19	ove, divide line 18 by line 17	%	
ents	19	Additions to income			19
documents	20	Subtotal: Residents: Add line 17 and line 19. Nonresidents and	d part-year residents: Add line	s 18 and 19	20
оp	21	Subtractions from income			21
or other	22	Arizona adjusted gross income: Subtract line 21 from line 20			22
or of	23	Deductions			23
les	24	Personal exemptions			24
schedules	25	Arizona taxable income: Subtract lines 23 and 24 from line 22			25
	26	Tax from tax table: Table X or Y (140, 140NR or 140PY) Tax from recapture of credits from Arizona Form 301, Part II, line			26
JAZ	27 28	Subtotal of tax: Add lines 26 and 27			27
federal and	29	Family income tax credit (Arizona residents only)			29
eral	30	Credits from Arizona Form 301, Part II, line 68; or Forms 310, 32			30
		Credit type: Enter form number of each credit claimed			
ired	32	Subtract lines 29 and 30 from line 28			32
required	33	Clean Elections Fund Tax Credit for donations made prior to Aug		33	
any r		Balance of tax: Subtract line 33 from line 32. If line 33 is more			34
ce	35	Payments (withholding, estimated, or extension)		35	
Place	36	Increased Excise Tax Credit (Arizona residents only)			36
	37	Property Tax Credit (Arizona residents only)			37
	38	Other refundable credits			38
щi	39	Payment with original return plus all payments after it was filed			39
₽	40	Total payments and refundable credits: Add lines 35 through			40
NO TAPE.	41	Overpayment from original return or as later adjusted. See instr		41	
	42	Balance of credits: Subtract line 41 from line 40			42
RE	43	OVERPAYMENT: If line 34 is less than line 42, <i>subtract</i> line 34			43
HERI	44	Amount of line 43 to be applied to 2013 estimated tax. If zero, e			44
눋	45	REFUND: Subtract line 44 from line 43. If less than zero, enter Direct Deposit of Refund: Check box 45A if your deposit will be ultimated.			45
ME		Direct Deposit of Refund: Check box 45A if your deposit will be ultimate ROUTING NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER	, J.	C Checking or	
PAYMENT	46	AMOUNT OWED: If line 34 is more than line 42, subtract line 4.	46		
Щ	47	Check box 47 if this amended return is the result of a net operation			47 <u>2,0,Y,Y</u>

Be sure to write your SSN on payment and attach to this page where indicated at left.

				Your	Social	Security No.			
RT I: Dependent Exemptions uplete Part I only if you are making a chapter you are claiming on page 1, line 15.	ange to the nun							nter the to	
						NO. OF MONTH	I		
FIRST AND LAST NAME:		SOCIAL SECUI	RITY NO.	RELATIONS	SHIP	DURING 2012		DELET	
f adding dependents, enter the name of	f any dependen	t added above v	vho does no	t qualify as a d	lepend	lent on your federa	l return:		
f adding dependents, enter the name of	f any dependen	t added above r	not claimed a	ıs a dependen	t on yo	our federal return d	ue to educatio	n credits:	
olete Part II only if you are making a cl ag a change, enter the total number yo				or grandparent	ts you	NO. OF MONTH	HS	Even if	
FIRST AND LAST NAME:		SOCIAL SECURITY NO.		RELATIONSHIP		LIVED IN YOUR H	I	DELE.	
lumn (c), enter the amount of the chang (a) ITEM	ge. III Colullii (i	u), enter the cor	ORIGINA	(b) ORIGINAL AMOUNT		(c) AMOUNT TO D OR SUBTRACT	,	(d) CORRECTED AMOUN	
TILW			\$.00		.00	+	D 7 (IVIOOT	
			\$.00		.00.			
			\$	00	2	Ω) \$		
			\$.00.		.00			
RT IV: Reason for the Change	e - give the r	eason for ea	\$.00	\$.00			
RT V: Name and Address on	Original Re	turn	\$ ach chang	.00	\$ n Pa	.00	\$		
RT V: Name and Address on for your name and address is the same o	Original Re	t urn I return as it was	\$ ach chang	.00	\$ n Pa	.00	low.		
RT V: Name and Address on of your name and address is the same of Name I have read this return and any attatrue, correct and complete. Declar	Original Ref	t urn I return as it was Street, R.R. t. Under penalti	s on your origines of perjury	ged listed i ginal return, w Apt. No	s rite "sa	.00 rt III me" on the line bel y, Town or Post Offi be best of my knowled on of which prepare	low. ice State	ZIP Co	
RT V: Name and Address on of the same of t	Original Ref	t urn I return as it was Street, R.R. t. Under penalti	s on your origines of perjury	ged listed i ginal return, w Apt. No	s rite "sa	.00 rt III me" on the line bel y, Town or Post Offi	low. ice State		
true, correct and complete. Declar YOUR SIGNATURE	Original Ref	t urn I return as it was Street, R.R. t. Under penalti	s on your originates of perjury	ged listed i	n Pa	.00 rt III me" on the line bel y, Town or Post Offi be best of my knowled on of which prepare	low. ice State	ZIP Co	

If you are sending a payment with this return, mail to Arizona Department of Revenue, PO Box 52016, Phoenix, AZ, 85072-2016.

PAID PREPARER'S TIN PAID PREPARER'S ADDRESS

If you are expecting a refund or owe no tax, or owe tax but are not sending a payment, mail to Arizona Department of Revenue, PO Box 52138, Phoenix, AZ, 85072-2138.

PAID PREPARER'S PHONE NO.